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Tariff Concession Approvals, Wi thdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/29-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

8419.81.00 
84. 21 
84.21 

8428.90.00 
8428.90.00 

8431. 39. 00 

8479.89.00 

8517.30.00 
8525.20.09 
8525.20.09 
8531.10.00) 
8531.80.00) 
8535. 90 .19 
8543.80.29 

Chapter 87 

9507.20.09 
9615.19.00 

Description of Goods 

10.0 litres/second up to 26 litres/second (inclusive), 
calculated at a compressor speed of 700 rpm with a working 
pressure up to 1379 kPa 
(2) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 20 
litres/second up to 200 litres/second (inclusive), with 
working pressure from 1500 kPa and above 
(3) Other types with a capacity from .47 litres/second 
up to 18 litres/second (inclusive) free air delivered 
(FAD), measured at 700 kPa (7 bar) 
NOTE: For the purpose of this concession, a bare air 
compressor is the pump only without fittings or attachments 
such as motors, starters, coolers, separators, receivers, 
air lines, gauges, etc 
Adjustable temperature controlled food warming pots 
Aircraft fuel/water separator filters 
Hydraulic filters up to 10 micron rated to 450 litres/min and 
300 p.s. i. operating pressure 
Scorbot robots and accessories therefor 
Tailgate lifts and parts thereof having a capacity of 1500kg 
and over 
Vibratory equipment component parts, as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Fibreglass flexarms, rocker arms, drive arms, drive 
flexures, drive rollers, drive mount, eccentrics, double 
drive assembly, rubber cushions, hanger bearings, 
compression springs, anodised aluminium conveyor pans 
regardless of tariff classification 
Pneumatic automatic machine designed for applying and 
fastening banded industrial hose clamps - punchlok 
model TA3B 
Membrane switch keyboards 
Synthesized VHF /UHF 6 channel FM hand held radios 
VHF and UHF 2 way FM crystal hand held transceivers 
Portable personal alarms and monitored portable personal 
alarm systems 
Disconnectable cable termination system 
Disk recording equipment viz; record cutting lathes and 
cutting heads, cutting amp and power supply, preview 
machines 
Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines 
may be admitted under the Part II duty concession 
granted in respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or 
identifiable parts of machines which in their own right are 
enti tied to duty free entry under Part I of the Tariff are also 
covered by this concession. This applies regardless 
of Tariff classification with the following exceptions; 
(I) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific 
Determination of the Minister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
( 4) Electric motors 
( 5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II 
concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof 
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached 
(9) Articles of needle loom felt 
(IO) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, 
grinding wheels 
( 11 ) Tyres and tubes 
(12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 
( 15) Engines 
( 16) Transmission shafts - flexible 
(17) Spark plugs 
(18) Oil, air and fuel filters for internal combustion 
engines exceeding 20 gross bhp except as may be 
approved. A list of approved filters is held by 
the Collector of Customs, Auckland, Wellington, Christchurch 
Long line fishing hooks complete with trace and snap 
Stainless steel hair sectioning clips and curl clips 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Rates of Duty 
Norma 1 Pref . 

Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposi,s and Conditions 

Tariff 
Item 

3004.90.19 

Chapter 72 

8461. 90. 00 

Description of Goods 

Nimotop (Nimodipine) solution and tablets imported per 
Airfreight QF49 on 23 March 1991 IE AKS0072147 and 
Airfreight C015 on 13 Apri 1 1991 IE AKS0078985 
170 tonnes hot rolled steel plate manufactured to 
BS4360-43C on vessel LA Perouse Vll26 ETA 25 July 1991 
Saw blade manufacturing plant 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

26 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

985746L 
985350C 
985351A 

985755K 
985578F 

985729L 

985776B 

440323B 
985767C 
985768A 
985781J 

985758D 
985783E 

984369J 

982875D 
985762B 

2549 

Effect! ve 
From To 

5/91 
6/91 
6/91 

4/91 
4/91 

5/91 

6/91 

1/88 
5/91 
5/91 
6/91 

6/91 
6/91 

5/91 

6/90 
5/91 

Ref. Effect! ve 
No. From To 

984926C 3/91 4/91 

985826B 6/91 7/91 

985763L 6/91 


