6 AUGUST

CUSTOMS EDITION

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/29-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	tiv T
	10.0 litres/second up to 26 litres/second (inclusive),						
	calculated at a compressor speed of 700 rpm with a working pressure up to 1379 kPa						
	(2) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 20						
	litres/second up to 200 litres/second (inclusive), with						
	working pressure from 1500 kPa and above						
	(3) Other types with a capacity from .47 litres/second						
	up to 18 litres/second (inclusive) free air delivered						
	(FAD), measured at 700 kPa (7 bar)						
	NOTE: For the purpose of this concession, a bare air						
	compressor is the pump only without fittings or attachments						
	such as motors, starters, coolers, separators, receivers,						
	air lines, gauges, etc						
8419.81.00	Adjustable temperature controlled food warming pots	Free	Free	99	985746L	5/91	
84.21	Aircraft fuel/water separator filters	Free	Free	99	985350C	6/91	
84.21	Hydraulic filters up to 10 micron rated to 450 litres/min and	Free	Free	99	985351A	6/91	
0	300 p.s.i. operating pressure			•••		•,•-	
8428.90.00	Scorbot robots and accessories therefor	Free	Free	99	985755K	4/91	
8428.90.00	Tailgate lifts and parts thereof having a capacity of 1500kg	Free	Free	99	985578F	4/91	
	and over						
8431.39.00	Vibratory equipment component parts, as may be approved;	Free	Free	99	985729L	5/91	
	APPROVED:						
	Fibreglass flexarms, rocker arms, drive arms, drive						
	flexures, drive rollers, drive mount, eccentrics, double						
	drive assembly, rubber cushions, hanger bearings,						
	compression springs, anodised aluminium conveyor pans						
	regardless of tariff classification						
8479.89.00	Pneumatic automatic machine designed for applying and	Free	Free	99	985776B	6/91	
	fastening banded industrial hose clamps - punchlok						
	model TA3B						
8517.30.00	Membrane switch keyboards	Free	Free	99	440323B	1/88	
8525.20.09	Synthesized VHF/UHF 6 channel FM hand held radios	Free	Free	99	985767C	5/91	
8525.20.09	VHF and UHF 2 way FM crystal hand held transceivers	Free	Free	99	985768A	5/91	
8531.10.00)	Portable personal alarms and monitored portable personal	Free	Free	99	985781J	6/91	
8531.80.00)	alarm systems						
8535.90.19	Disconnectable cable termination system	Free	Free	99	985758D	6/91	
8543.80.29	Disk recording equipment viz; record cutting lathes and	Free	Free	99	985783E	6/91	
	cutting heads, cutting amp and power supply, preview						
	machines		_				
Chapter 87	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines	Free	Free	99	984369J	5/91	
	may be admitted under the Part II duty concession						
	granted in respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or						
	identifiable parts of machines which in their own right are						
	entitled to duty free entry under Part I of the Tariff are also						
	covered by this concession. This applies regardless						
	of Tariff classification with the following exceptions;						
	 Parts of general use Any part which is the subject of a specific 						
	Determination of the Minister						
	(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings(4) Electric motors						
	(4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers						
	(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II						
	concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81						
	(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof						
	(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached						
	(9) Articles of needleloom felt						
	(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,						
	grinding wheels						
	(11) Tyres and tubes						
	(12) Electric accumulators						
	(13) Electric lamps and tubes						
	(14) Knives and cutting blades						
	(15) Engines						
	(16) Transmission shafts - flexible						
	(17) Spark plugs						
	(18) Oil, air and fuel filters for internal combustion						
	engines exceeding 20 gross bhp except as may be						
	approved. A list of approved filters is held by						
	the Collector of Customs, Auckland, Wellington, Christchurch						
9507.20.09	Long line fishing hooks complete with trace and snap	Free	Free	99	982875D	6/90	
	South and the second		Free			-, - 0	

SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

Tariff		Rates of	f Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
Item	Description of Goods	Norma 1	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
3004.90.19	Nimotop (Nimodipine) solution and tablets imported per Airfreight QF49 on 23 March 1991 IE AKS0072147 and Airfreight C015 on 13 April 1991 IE AKS0078985	Free	Free	26	984926C	3/91	4/9
Chapter 72	170 tonnes hot rolled steel plate manufactured to BS4360-43C on vessel LA Perouse V1126 ETA 25 July 1991	Free	Free	99	985826B	6/91	7/9
8461.90.00	Saw blade manufacturing plant	Free	Free	99	985763L	6/91	